

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9895/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in CWP No. 14465/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

The affidavit filed by Raj Kiran Singh, the petitioner herein, dt.19.06.2006 is taken on record.

Issue notice also in the application for permission to file additional documents

including those mentioned in the affidavit.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master