

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9895/2006

RAJ KARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.S.Chahil, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 prays for time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof affidavit regarding service of notice on the second respondent.

List the matter on 29.11.2007.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj